Education Department, Government of West Bengal to the Joint Secretary, 
West Bengal State Council of Higher Education, Kolkata, a copy of which 
was forwarded to us stating that the State Project Director, RUSA has been 
pleased to accord sanction for release of amount of Rs.20,90,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Lakh Ninety Thousand) only in favour of Vidyasagar University as 
matching share of State Grant under Comp-3 of RUSA 1.0 fund. 
After thorough discussion on the order received from the Deputy Secretary, 
Higher Education Department, Government of West Bengal & Deputy State

[...]

Under Secretary, University Grants Commission has written the above 
letter to the Under Secretary (FD-III) University Grants Commission, New 
Delhi, a copy of which was forwarded to us conveying the sanction of the 
UGC for payment of a grant of Rs.28,649/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand 
Six Hundred Forty Nine) only in favour of Vidyasagar University for the 
plan expenditure towards Equal Opportunity Cell during XI Plan Merged 
Scheme. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Section Officer, 
University Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to release of grant­

[...]

The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 650(Sanc)/HED-12011(45)/6/2019-UNV 
SEC Deptt. of HE dated 12.12.2019 issued by the Assistant Secretary to 
the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department pertaining 
to sanctioning of grant of Rs.95,55,374/- (Rupees Ninety Five Lakh Fifty 
Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Four) only for procurement of 
furniture [(a) for Central Library and (b) for Academic and Administrative 
Department] by the Vidyasagar University. 
After thorough discussion on the sanction order received from the Assistant 
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Higher Education Department

[...]

the additional financial involvement to be required per year for giving 
contractual status to five (05) Nos. of hostel employees at par with the 
University contractual employees, the office of the Finance Officer has 
submitted that an additional amount of Rs.96,480/- (Rupees Ninety 
Six thousand four hundred eighty) only per year to be required for this 
purpose [present salary after new fixation of 5 incumbents @Rs.8,508 x 5 x 
12 = Rs.5,10,480/-(-) existing salary of five incumbents = Rs.4,14,000/-= 
Rs.96,480/- (additional financial involvement)]. 
After thorough discussion on the matter regarding the additional financial 
involvement per year to be required for giving contractual status to five 
(05) Nos. of hostel employees at par with the University contractual 
employees, it was resolved that the additional amount of Rs.96,480/­ 
(Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred Eighty) per annum as required 
for the purpose of giving contractual status to five (05) Nos. of Hostel 
Employees at par with the University contractual employees be approved. 
Resolved further that the Registrar be requested to arrange the Selection 
Committee as per rules for selection of five nos.

[...]

such vacancy shall remain unfilled and we will refer the vacancy to 
the Government in the BCW Department for De-reservation. 
The University assures that any further violation of the 
Reservation Roster in the recruitment/promotion will invite penal 
action (imprisonment for a term of 5 year or with fine of Rs.2,500/­ 
(Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred) or with both under Section 7 
of WB SC & ST (Reservation in Services & Posts) Act, 1976 and 
Section 10 of the West Bengal Backward Classes (Other than 
Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes) (Reservation of vacancies 
in Services and Posts) Act, 2012.